such equipment is available for acquisition and purchase through the method of piggybacking 

through the competitive bidding procedures (GML § 103) undertaken previously by the 

Onondaga County (Bid Reference Award # 8996) resulting in an award of a contract from retailer 

Tracey Road Equipment, Inc. for a total purchase price of Two Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand 

Four Hundred Seventy-One and 40/100 Dollars ($ 283,471.40), being more particularly described 

as a 2022 Western Star Model 4900SF heavy duty truck with optional snowplow equipment 

(described generally as a new 2022 Western Star Model 4900SF Cab/Chassis with Allison 

Automatic Transmission and one (1) new Everest Snow Plow equipment package (to include

[...]

upgrade, optional equipment packages, single hood inspection hatch, extended oil check tube and 

dipstick, and right hand spring build up, plow equipment and hydraulics, and Tarp System (all 

equipment designated in the quote dated November 23, 2020), at a price not to exceed Two 

Hundred Eighty-Three Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-One and 40/100 Dollars ($ 283,471.40), 

for the truck and specified equipment package (not including any applicable trade-in or 

allowances applied.   

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes

[...]

Andersen 

AUTHORIZE PROCUREMENT OF  
A TILT TRAILER 

To authorize the Highway Superintendent to purchase a new Bwise TG20-17 Tilt Trailer 

from Clinton Tractor & Implement Co., per the quote dated November 24, 2020.  Said purchase 

shall not exceed Nine Thousand Two Hundred Eighty-One Dollars and No/100 ($ 9,281.00).  

Procurement of this trailer will be a cash purchase paid from the budget line Highway DA 

Machinery EQ 5130.2 

Roll call: 
                                     Councilor Andersen      Yes 
      Councilor Race      Yes 
                                    Councilor Golub     Yes